
AAFP Constituent State Chapter Contacts 

Chapter Staff that work with Student or Resident Issues/Programming (Updated 8/5/2013) 
   

Alabama    
Jeff Arrington - Exec Vice Pres AL AFP  Email:  alafamdoc@charter.net   

19 S Jackson St BOX 1900, Montgomery, AL 36104-3812    

Phone:  (877)343-2237   Fax:  (334)954-2573  Website: www.alabamafamilyphysicians.org    

Staff:  Membership Services: Lynn Woodruff lynnaafp@charter.net    

Medium-Sized Chapter       
   

Alaska   
Marilyn Dodd - Exec Director AK AFP  Email:  akafp@gci.net   

35555 Kenai Spur Hwy # 266, Soldotna, AK 99669-7625    

Phone:  (907)258-2255    Fax: (530)326-5612     Website:  http://www.alaskaafp.org     

Small-Sized Chapter      
http://www.alaskaafp.org/Students_Residents.htm (under construction)    

   

Arizona   
Jamie Geng – Director of Education - Assistant Executive Vice President    Email: jgeng@azafp.org     

PO Box 1170, Queen Creek, AZ 85142    

Phone:  (602)274-6404     Fax:  (602)274-3631   Website:  http://www.azafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter       
http://azafp.org/?page_id=133   

   

Arkansas    
Carla Coleman - Exec Vice Pres AR AFP  Email: arafp@sbcglobal.net   

500 Pleasant Valley Dr, Bldg D Ste 102, Little Rock, AR 72227     

Phone:  (501)223-2272    Fax:  (501)223-2280  http://www.arkansasafp.org     

Staff :  Michelle Hegwood - Membership Coordinator   

Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.arkansasafp.org/Students.html http://www.arkansasafp.org/Residency.html    

   

California   
Cody Mitcheltree, Student and Resident Coordinator    Email: cmitcheltree@familydocs.org     

1520 Pacific Ave, San Francisco, CA 94109-2627    

Phone:   (415)345-8667    Fax:  (415)345-8668    Website:  http://www.familydocs.org     

Large-Sized Chapter    
http://www.familydocs.org/students.php  http://www.familydocs.org/residents.php    

   

Colorado    
Raquel Rosen MA, CAE - Exec VP CO AFP  Email:  raquel@coloradoafp.org   

2224 S Fraser St Unit 1, Aurora, CO 80014-4532    

Phone:  (303)696-6655      Fax: (303)696-7224  Website:  http://www.coloradoafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter    
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Connecticut   
Mark Schuman - Exec Vice Pres CT AFP   Email:  mschuman@ssmgt.com  

PO Box 30, Bloomfield, CT 06002-2310 

Phone:  (860)243-3977    Fax:  (860)286-0787  Website:  http://www.ctafp.org     

Staff:   Mary Yokose, assistant executive vice president, myokose@ssmgt.com    

Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.ctafp.org/residents-a-students   

  

Delaware   
Katie Hamilton - Exec Director - DE AFP   Email:  khamilton@delfamdoc.org     

4765 Ogletown-Stanton Rd, Ste L10, Newark, DE 19713 

Phone:  (302) 733-3356    Fax:  (302) 479-5518  Website:  http://delfamdoc.org     

Small-Sized Chapter   
   

District of Columbia   
Finie Hunter-Richardson - Exec Director - DC AFP   Email:  dcafp@aol.com     

520 W Street NW  Suite 2400, Washington, DC 20059   

Phone:  (202)360-8685   Fax:  (202)806-4898  Website:  www.dcafp.org   

Small-Sized Chapter    
http://www.dcafp.org/students.php    http://www.dcafp.org/residents.php    

   

Florida   
Jennifer Young, director of membership and social media (student/resident contact)  Email: jyoung@fafp.org 

Jay Millson, executive vice president   Email: jmillson@fafp.org 

Adam Beamer, deputy EVP, COO Email: abeamer@fafp.org  

6720 Atlantic Blvd, Jacksonville, FL 32211-8730    

Phone: (904)726-0944    Fax: (904)726-0923  Website:  http://www.fafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter    
http://www.fafp.org/resident.htm    

   

Georgia   
Patricia McCants,  Manager of Communications and Marketing  Email: pmccants@gafp.org 

Fay Brown MHS, Executive Vice President -GAFP  Email:  fbrown@gafp.org   

3760 LaVista Rd, #100, Tucker, GA 30084-5641    

Phone:  (404)321-7445    Fax: (404)321-7450  Website: http://www.gafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter     
http://www.gafp.org/gafp_students.asp http://www.gafp.org/gafp_residents.asp   

   

Guam   
William Walter Weare MD - Exec Director - Guam AFP  Email: weare@mail.guam.net     

PO Box 170103, Inarajan, GU 96917-0103    

Phone:  (671)828-7519     No Fax  No Website   

Small-Sized Chapter   
   

Hawaii   
Ernel Roque, HI AFP - Executive Director   Email: ernel.hafp@gmail.com    

PO Box 894440, Mililani, HI 96789    

Phone: (808)397-3596    Fax: (808)627-3262   Website: http://www.hafp.com    

Small-Sized Chapter   
http://www.hafp.com/fmig.html   
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Idaho   
Neva Santos, Exec Dir Idaho AFP   Email:  idahoafp@aol.com   

777 N Raymond St Suite 100, Boise, ID 83704-9251    

Phone:  (208)323-1156   Fax:  (208)323-9661  Website:  http://www.idahofamilyphysicians.org     

Medium-Sized Chapter    
   

Illinois  
Ginnie Flynn, Vice President of Communications - Residents - gflynn@iafp.com   

4756 Main St, Lisle, IL 60532-1724    

Phone:  (630)435-0257   Fax:  (630)435-0433  Website: http://www.iafp.com     

Large-Sized Chapter      
http://www.iafp.com/students/  http://www.iafp.com/Residents/index.htm   

   

Indiana   
Deeda L. Ferree - Deputy Executive VP - dferree@in-afp.org    

55 Monument Cir Ste 400, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2915    

Phone:  (317)237-4237    Fax:  (317)237-4006  Website: http://www.in-afp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter    
Student Director:  Director: Brian Coppinger   
http://www.in-afp.org/i4a/pages/index.cfm?pageid=3309 http://www.in-afp.org/i4a/pages/index.cfm?pageid=3308    

   

Iowa   
Pam Williams, Exec VP IA AFP   Email:  pwilliams@iaafp.org  

100 E Grand Ave Ste 170, Des Moines, IA 50309-1800    

Phone:  (515)283-9370    Fax:  (515)283-9372  Website: http://www.iaafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.iaafp.org/en/students/  http://www.iaafp.org/en/residents/   

   

Kansas   
Carolyn N Gaughan CAE, Exec Director   Email:  kafp@kafponline.org     

KS AFP Bldg 1046 – C, 7570 W 21st St N 1046C, Wichita, KS 67205-1734    

Phone: (316)721-9005    Fax: (316)721-9044  Website:  http://kafponline.org     

Large-Sized Chapter    
   

Kentucky    
Gerry Stover MS, Chapter Executive KY AFP  Email:  gerry.stover@kafp.org     

PO Box 1444, Ashland, KY 41105-1444    

Phone:  (888)287-9339   Fax:  (888)287-0662  Website:  http://www.kafp.org     

Medium-Sized Chapter     
http://www.kafp.org/residents.asp    

   

Louisiana    
Ragan LeBlanc, Exec Director LA AFP   Email:  rleblance@lafp.org  

919 Tara Blvd, Baton Rouge, LA 70806-7820    

Phone:  (225)923-3313    Fax:  (225)923-2909  Website:  http://www.lafp.org   

Medium-Sized Chapter     
http://www.lafp.org/Students.htm  http://www.lafp.org/Residents.htm    
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Maine   
Deborah Halbach, Executive Director ME AFP   Email: maineafp@tdstelme.net   

PO Box 424, Hartland, ME 04943-0424    

Phone:  (207)938-5005    Fax: (207)938-5931  Website: http://www.maineafp.org      

Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.maineafp.org/students-residents   

   

Maryland   
Esther R Barr CAE, Executive Dir MD-AFP  Email: info@mdafp.org     

5710 Executive Dr., #104, Baltimore, MD 21228-1759    

Phone:  (410)747-1980   Fax:  (410)744-6059  Website: http://www.mdafp.org    

Staff (2): Phaedra (“Phay”) Ellis-Goods, Member Services Coordinator - pellis@mdafp.org    

Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.mdafp.org/residents/index.asp    

  

Massachusetts   
Email:  information@massafp.org   

100 Cummings Ctr Ste 325C, Beverly, MA 01915   
Phone:  Tel:  (978) 232-0022  Fax:  (978) 232-0072 Website: http://www.massafp.org     
Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.massafp.org/online/ma/home/student.html   

   

Michigan   
Christin O’Brien, Government Affairs (Student/Resident)  Email:  cobrien@mafp.com 

Becky Killop, Membership Coordinator  Email: bkillop@mafp.com 

2164 Commons Pkwy, Okemos, MI 48864-3986    

Phone:   (517)347-0098    Fax:  (517)347-1289  Website:  http://www.mafp.com   

Large-Sized Chapter   
   

Minnesota   
Lisa Regehr. Conference Coordinator  Email:  lregehr@mafp.org  

600 Highway 169 S Ste 1680, Minneapolis, MN 55426-1275    

Phone:  (952)542-0130   Fax:  (952)542-0135   Website:  http://www.mafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.mafp.org/medstudents.asp http://www.mafp.org/residents.asp   

   

Mississippi   
Beth Embry, Exec Director MS AFP  Email:  beth@msafp.org   

755 Avignon Drive, Ridgeland, MS 39157 

Phone:  (601)853-3302    Fax:  (601)853-3002  Website:  http://www.msafp.org     

Staff:  Dana Traywick, Membership Director - Email: dana@msafp.org    

Medium-Sized Chapter.     

http://www.msafp.org/members.asp?xid=66    http://www.msafp.org/members.asp?xid=65    

   

Missouri   
Jennifer Bauer, Executive Director Email: jbauer@mo-afp.org 

722 W High St, Jefferson City, MO 65101-1526   

Phone:  (573)635-0830    Fax:  (573)635-0148  Website:  www.mo-afp.org    

Large-Sized Chapter  http://www.mo-afp.org/students&residents.htm    
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Montana   
Linda Edquest, Exec Vice Pres MT AFP   Email:  linda@montanaafp.org 

8 Cloverview Dr, Helena, MT 59601 

Phone:   (406) 431-9384    Website:  http://www.montanaafp.org     

Small-Sized Chapter    
  

Nebraska   
Marcia DeRoin, Exec Vice Pres - NE AFP   Email:  mderoin@nebrafp.org   

11920 Burt Street, Ste. 170, Omaha, NE 68154-1598    

Phone:  (402)505-9198   Fax:  (402)505-9281   Website:  http://www.nebrafp.org   

Staff:  Myrna Allen, Membership Coordinator, mallen@nebrafp.org  

Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.nebrafp.org/online/ne/home/restu.html    

   

Nevada   
Brooke Wong, Exec Director - NV AFP   Email:  nafpreno@aol.com   

326 W Liberty St, Reno, NV 89501-2012    

Phone:  (775)826-5100    Fax:  (775)826-4475  Website:  http://www.nvafp.com     

Small-Sized Chapter    

   

New Hampshire   
Catrina L. Watson, Exec Director - NH AFP  Email:  catrina.watson@nhms.org   

7 N State St, Concord, NH 03301-4039    

Phone:  (603)224-1909    Fax:  (603)226-2432  Website:  http://www.nhafp.org   

Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.mo-afp.org/students&residents.htm   

   

New Jersey   
Ray Saputelli CAE, Exec. Vice-President - NJ AFP   Email:  office@njafp.org      

The Lutine House, 224 West State Street, Trenton, NJ  08608   

Phone:  (609)394-1711    Fax:  (609)394-7712  Website:  http://www.njafp.org     

Staff:  CANDIDA TAYLOR, Office Manager/Membership Director - candida@njafp.org    

Medium-Sized Chapter    
   

New Mexico   
Sara Bittner, Executive Director - NM AFP   Email:  familydoctor@newmexico.com   

2400 Louisiana Blvd. NE, Bldg. 2, Suite 101, Albuquerque, NM 87110   

Phone:  (505)292-3113        Fax:  (505)292-3259       Website:  http://www.familydoctornm.org     

Medium-Sized Chapter    
http://www.familydoctornm.org/students.html  http://www.familydoctornm.org/resident.html    

   

New York   
Vito Grasso, CAE, Exec Vice Pres NY AFP  Email:  vito@nysafp.org    

Kelly Madden,  Students/Residents Program Director     Email:  Kelly@nysafp.org    

260 Osborne Rd, Loudonville, NY 12211-1822    

Phone:  (518)489-8945   Fax:  (518)489-8961   Website:  http://www.nysafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.nysafp.org/students/index.php  http://www.nysafp.org/residents/index.php    
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North Carolina    
Tracie Hazelett, administrator, family medicine scholarship program Email: thazelett@ncafp.com   

Gregory K Griggs, NC AFP - Exec Vice Pres   Email:  ggriggs@ncafp.com   

PO Box 10278, Raleigh, NC 27605-0278 

Phone:  (919)833-2110   Fax:  (919)833-1801   Website: http://www.ncafp.com     

Large-Sized Chapter    
http://www.ncafp.com/residents_and_students     

   

North Dakota   
Brandy Jo Frei, Exec Dir ND AFP   Email:  brandy@ndafp.org   

PO Box 426, Hazen, ND 58545  

Phone:  (701)772-1730   Fax:  (701)777-3849  Website:  http://www.ndafp.org     

Small-sized chapter  
  

Ohio   
Kaitlin Smith, Events & Public Relations Coordinator (Student & Resident Contact)  Email: ksmith@ohioafp.org 

Ann M Spicer, Exec Vice Pres OH AFP   Email:  aspicer@ohioafp.org   Kate Mahler, C.A.E., Deputy Executive Vice 

President   Email:  kmahler@ohioafp.org    

4075 N High St, Columbus, OH 43214-3296    

Phone:  (614)267-7867   Fax:  (614)267-9191  Website:  http://www.ohioafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.ohioafp.org/students_fmig/ http://www.ohioafp.org/residents/    

   

Oklahoma   
Sam Blackstock CAE, Exec Vice Pres - OK AFP  Email:  blackstock@okafp.org   

Samantha Elliott, director of operations Email: elliott@okafp.org 

1900 NW Expressway, Suite 501, Oklahoma City, OK 73118-1805    

Phone:  (405)842-0484    Fax: (405)840-0138   Website:  http://www.okafp.org     

Medium-Sized Chapter   
http://www.okafp.org/Residents_and_Students.html    

   

Oregon   
Kerry Gonzales, Exec Director OR AFP   Email:  kg@oafp.org     

1717 NE 42
nd

 Ave, Ste 2103, Portland, OR 97213 

Phone:  (503)528-0961   Fax:  (503)528-0996   Website:  http://www.oafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.oafp.org/residents-main.php    

   

Pennsylvania   
Molly Talley, Dir of Resident & Student Initiatives - (direct) 717-635-7576  mtalley@pafp.com    

2704 Commerce Drive, Suite A, Harrisburg, PA 17110-9380    

Phone:  (800)648-5623   Fax:  (717)564-4235    Website:  http://www.pafp.com     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.pafp.com/pafpcom.aspx?id=44  http://www.pafp.com/pafpcom.aspx?id=43    

   

Puerto Rico   
Ariel Diaz MD, Exec Dir - PR AFP   Email:  amfpr1@gmail.com     

Caparra Hts Sta, PO Box 11989, San Juan, PR 00922-1989    

Phone:  (787)790-3210       Fax:  (787)790-5879  No Website   

Small-Sized Chapter   
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Rhode Island   

Karen Dalton, Exec Dir - RI AFP   Email:  karen.riafp@gmail.com 

PO Box 29, North Scituate, RI 02857 

Phone:  (401)647-3595   Fax:  (401)647-5828  Website:  http://www.riafp.org     

Small-Sized Chapter    

   

South Carolina   
Paquita P Turner, Exec Vice Pres - SC AFP  Email:  scafp@prtcnet.com   

PO Box 312, Laurens, SC 29360-0312   

Phone:  (864)984-7237    Fax:  (864)984-5666  Website:  http://www.scafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter http://www.scafp.org/restudents.html    

 

South Dakota   
Carletta Hauck, Exec Dir - SD AFP  Email:  carletta@sdafp.org   

3912 Golf Course Rd, Watertown, SD 57201-5412   

Phone:  (605)882-3583   Fax:  (605)882-3583   Website:  http://www.sdafp.org     

Small-Sized Chapter   

   

Tennessee   
Cathy Dyer, Executive Director - TN AFP   Email:  tnafp@bellsouth.net   

212 Overlook Circle, Ste 201, Brentwood, TN 37027 

Phone:  (615)370-5144    Fax:  (615)370-5199  Website:  http://www.tnafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.tnafp.org/ResMed.html    

   

Texas   
Tom Banning, Exec Vice Pres TX AFP   Email:  tbanning@tafp.org   

12012 Technology Blvd Ste 200, Austin, TX 78727-6207    

Phone:  (512)329-8666   Fax:  (512)329-8237   Website:  http://www.tafp.org     

Staff:  Juleah Williams | Membership Coordinator  jwilliams@tafp.org | ext. 35   

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.tafp.org/students/    

   

Uniformed Services    
Terrence J Schulte CAE, Exec Dir US AFP  Email:  tschulte@vafp.org   

1503 Santa Rosa Road Suite 207, Richmond, VA 23229    

Phone:  (804)968-4436    Fax:  (804)968-4418   Website:  http://www.usafp.org     

Staff:  Mary Lindsay White, Associate Executive Director Email: mlwhite@vafp.org   

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.usafp.org/Tri-Service-Residencies.htm    

   

Utah   
Jennifer Dailey, Executive Director UT AFP   Email:  Brenda.higgs@hsc.utah.edu 

375 Chipeta Way, Ste A, Salt Lake City, UT 84108 

Phone:  (801)587-3285    Website:  http://www.utahafp.org     

Medium-Sized Chapter   
http://www.utahafp.org/students.htm  http://www.utahafp.org/residency.htm    
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http://www.usafp.org/Tri-Service-Residencies.htm
http://www.utahafp.org/
http://www.utahafp.org/students.htm
http://www.utahafp.org/residency.htm


Vermont   
Stephanie Winters, Exec Director - VT AFP    Email: swinters@vtmd.org     

Vermont Medical Society, PO Box 1457, Montpelier, VT 05601   

Phone: (802)223-7898     Fax:  (802)223-1201  Website:  http://vtafp.net/    

Small-Sized Chapter   

   

Virgin Islands   
Tomas Evangelista, MD, Exec Dir Virgin Islands AFP   

PO Box 1787, Frederiksted, VI 00841-1787     

Phone:  (340) 692-3289   No Email      No Website   

Additional Contact:  Cora Le Ethel Christian    

PO Box 1338, 40 Egla Grange, Frederiksted, VI  00841-1338   

Phone:  (340) 772-3665   Fax:  (340) 692-3511   Email: corachristian@gmail.com 

Small-Sized Chapter   

 

   

Virginia   
Terrence J Schulte, CAE, Exec Vice Pres VA AFP   Email:  tschulte@vafp.org   

1503 Santa Rosa Road Suite 207, Richmond, VA 23229    

Phone:  (804)968-5200    Fax:  (804)968-4418   Website:  http://www.vafp.org     

Staff:   Mary Lindsay White, MHA, Associate Exec Director - mlwhite@vafp.org   

 Matthew B. Schulte, Manager Special Member Projects - mschulte@vafp.org   

Large-Sized Chapter    

   

Washington   
Karla Graue Pratt, Executive Vice Pres - WA AFP   Email:  karla@wafp.net   

Jessica Solberg, Office & Event Coordinator – Students/Residents Email: jessica@wafp.net    

1239 - 120th Avenue NE, Suite G, Bellevue, WA 98005   

Phone:  (425)747-3100   Fax:  (425)747-3109  Website:  http://www.wafp.net     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.wafp.net/programs/Students.aspx http://www.wafp.net/programs/Residents.aspx    

   

West Virginia   
Gerry Stover, Exec Vice Pres WV AFP   Email:  gerry.stover@wvafp.org   

PO Box 1090, Hurricane, WV 25526-3090   

Phone:  (304)562-4433   Fax:  (304)562-4469  Website:  http://www.wvafp.org     

Medium-Sized Chapter   

   

Wisconsin   
Larry Pheifer, Executive Director,   Email:  academy@wafp.org   

Becky Wimmer,  Deputy Executive Director  Email:  becky@wafp.org 

210 Green Bay Road, Thiensville, WI 53092    

Phone:  (262)512-0606    Fax:  (262)242-1862   Website:  http://www.wafp.org     

Large-Sized Chapter   
http://www.wafp.org/s_pp_main.asp   

   

Wyoming    
Sheila Bush, Executive Director WY AFP  Email:  sheila@wyomed.org   

PO Box 4009, Cheyenne, WY 82003-4009    

Phone:   (307)635-2424    Fax:  (307)632-1973   No Website 

Small-Sized Chapter   

mailto:swinters@vtmd.org
http://vtafp.net/
mailto:corachristian@gmail.com
mailto:tschulte@vafp.org
http://www.vafp.org/
mailto:mlwhite@vafp.org
mailto:mschulte@vafp.org
mailto:karla@wafp.net
mailto:jessica@wafp.net
http://www.wafp.net/
http://www.wafp.net/programs/Students.aspx
http://www.wafp.net/programs/Residents.aspx
mailto:gerry.stover@wvafp.org
http://www.wvafp.org/
mailto:academy@wafp.org
mailto:becky@wafp.org
http://www.wafp.org/
http://www.wafp.org/s_pp_main.asp
mailto:sheila@wyomed.org

